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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has laid down criteria and rules to ensure equal opportunity for the fresh postgraduates in nursing to apply for the entry level teaching posts in the Government medical and nursing colleges in the country, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(b) whether equal opportunities have been given to the fresh postgraduates in nursing for filling of various posts of tutor/ clinical instructor in the newly established AIIMS like Institutions, if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to fill up the vacant entry level posts, particularly in the nursing colleges by giving equal opportunity to the fresh postgraduates in nursing in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

(a): The recruitment to the entry level teaching posts in the Colleges of Nursing are made as per Recruitment Rules in force, which may vary from institution to institution.

(b): As per the AIIMS Recruitment Rules (applicable to new AIIMS), the minimum qualification prescribed for Tutor in Nursing is B.Sc (Nursing) from a recognised University/ Institution (or) Registered Nurse and Midwife with Sister Tutor's Diploma. The experience prescribed is three years in a teaching institution. Prescription of minimum qualification and experience is for all and without prejudice to higher qualified person.

(c): The recruitment is made by the concerned institutions as per the norms laid down in the Recruitment Rules. Standing Selection Committee has been constituted to select candidates to fill up these posts in a phased manner.
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